expected to continue in the future. Unlike one-off sales, these
revenues are predictable, stable and can be counted on to
occur at regular intervals going forward with a relatively high
degree of certainty and with a relatively low cost of sales.

TCV (Total Contract Value) – The entire revenue generated
by one single customer contract.

16

  Clavister Holding AB
 16 Interim Report
  October – December 2023

Note 9 Financial Metrics

TSEK 2023 2022 2023 2022

  Oct - Dec Oct - Dec Jan - Dec Jan - Dec

Net sales (TSEK) 48 107 39 554 160 610 142 703

Total revenue (TSEK) 48 723 43 358 165 041 149 407

Gross profit (TSEK) 37 628 34 189 133 098 121 667

Gross margin (%) 77,2% 78,9% 80,6% 81,4%

EBITDA (TSEK) 6 456 357 17 640 -10 373

Operating profit (TSEK) -7 131 -10 108 -30 656 -51 393

Net profit (loss) (TSEK) -6 837 -32 407 -65 351 -112 830

Earnings per share (SEK) before dilution -0,12 -0,57 -1,16 -2,00

Earnings per share (SEK) after dilution -0,12 -0,57 -1,16 -2,00

Price per earnings (SEK) N/A N/A -1,11 -1,47

Equity per share -4,05 -2,89 -4,05 -2,89

Number of shares before dilution at the end of the period 56 530 354 56 530 354 56 530 354 56 530 354

Number of shares after dilution at the end of the period 64 414 901 64 819 401 64 414 901 64 819 401

Average number of shares before dilution 56 530 354 56 530 354 56 530 354 56 530 354

Average number of shares after dilution 64 414 901 64 698 003 64 617 151 63 594 154

Number of employees at the end of period (FTE) 102 108 102 108

Average number of employees (FTE) 100 111 105 121

Number of employees and external resources at end of period 114 129 114 129

Equity/assets ratio (%) Negative Negative Negative Negative

Quick ratio (%) 31% 82% 31% 82%

Net debt (-), Net cash (+) (TSEK) -281 536 -253 861 -281 536 -253 861

17

  Clavister Holding AB
 17 Interim Report
  October – December 2023

Report Information
Financial Calendar

The Share
Exchange: Nasdaq First North
Symbol: CLAV
ISIN Code: SE0005308558

Investor Relations
David Nordström, CFO
Phone: +46 (0)660 29 92 00
E-mail: ir@clavister.com
www.clavister.com

Commissioned Research
ABG Sundal Collier
Phone: +46 (0) 8 566 286 89
E-mail: simon.jonsson@abgsc.se